## **CLEANING TECHNOLOGY**

**Made in Germany** 



**kolb** Cleaning Technology GmbH Karl-Arnold-Straße 12 D - 47877 Willich (GERMANY)

Web: www.kolb-ct.com Phone: +49 (0) 2154 / 9479-38 Mail: info@kolb-ct.com

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

## **RoHS**

We hereby declare - based on our own internal assessments, vendor supplied analyses and / or material certifications of the raw material used in the manufacturing of **kolb** Cleaning Technology GmbH - that our products and their packaging are compliant with the EU RoHS directive 2011/65/EU and 2015/863/EU on the restriction of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

**kolb** Cleaning Technology GmbH products do not contain any of the restricted substances as defined in the above-mentioned regulation.

**kolb** Cleaning Technology GmbH continuously monitors its products for the full scope of substances restricted by the RoHS directive.

**kolb** Cleaning Technology GmbH is aware of RoHS directive and will continuously and closely follow all developments and new directives in this area and immediately implement them accordingly.

Willich, August 2023

Christian Ostmann

Christian Ortmann (Managing Director)

We regularly oblige our upstream suppliers to regularly provide us with accurate information on compliance with all relevant legal guidelines known worldwide. All information provided by us in connection with RoHS regarding supplied products, materials and substances is based on the information provided by the manufacturers / upstream suppliers and is given to the best of our knowledge and belief. We do not assume any warranty or liability for factors beyond our knowledge and control. kolb Cleaning Technology GmbH reserves the right to update and change these notices as it deems necessary or appropriate.

